

# Shapoorji Pallonji wins 7 Construction Industry Development Council (CIDC) Vishwakarma Awards

**New Delhi / Mumbai, 15**<sup>th</sup> **March 2019:** Shapoorji Pallonji's Engineering & Construction (SP E&C) Division has won 7 Achievement Awards for Construction Health, Safety & Environment (CODE – I). The Organization was recognized by Construction Industry Development Council (CIDC) for its work methods, technology and high standards of safety measures on construction projects.

Commenting on this occasion, Mr. Alok Shrivastava, Vice President and Corporate Head, HSE at SP E&C said, "We are honored to be recognized at the CIDC Vishwakarma Awards. At Shapoorji Pallonji, adopting safe work methods and practices is imperative across all our projects, and we aim to excel at enabling a safer workplace."

CIDC Vishwakarma Awards are the most sought-after awards for recognizing successful efforts from organizations that have made a mark on the present Indian Construction Industry in terms of delivering better outputs, processes and creating higher benchmarks for construction industry.

The awards were distributed by the Chief Guests, Mr. Rajesh Goel, CMD, Hindustan Prefab Limited and Mr. R.K. Mathur, Vice Chairman, Tripura State Planning Board to the team of SP E&C during the awards ceremony held at New Delhi on 7<sup>th</sup> Mar 2019.

The list of projects that won the Construction Health, Safety & Environment (CODE - I) awards:-

- Runwal Bliss Residential Project, Mumbai for EVIE Real Estate Pvt. Ltd.
- Amrapali Yojna Housing Project, Lucknow, for M/s Uttar Pradesh Housing & Development Board UPHDB.
- High Level Cancer Institute, Lucknow for M/s. Uttar Pradesh Rajkiya
  Nirman Nigam Limited
- South Asian University Package III Construction Project, New Delhi for South Asian University, New Delhi
- Redevelopment of ITPO Complex into Integrated Exhibition cum Convention Center (IECC) at Pragati Maidan, New Delhi for M/s NBCC Ltd.
- Guru Gobind Singh Polymer Addition Project, Bathinda for M/s HPCL Mittal Energy Limited





 Design Build of Infrastructure works for Roads, Drains, Culverts, Minor Bridges, Water Supply, Sewerage & Power Systems for Phase – I on EPC basis (Package – 1) for M/s Aurangabad Industrial Township Ltd. (AITL), Aurangabad)

\*\*\*

# About Shapoorji Pallonji Engineering & Construction

Shapoorji Pallonji Engineering & Construction (SP E&C), a division of Shapoorji Pallonji And Company Pvt Ltd, specializes in comprehensive end-to-end solutions in the engineering & construction segment in India. SP E&C carries an excellent reputation for construction safety, quality and timely delivery and has won many awards for excellence in construction. The company has executed numerous fast tracks, large magnitude and multi-disciplinary construction projects for multinationals, Indian corporates, PSUs, Government Organizations and Charitable Trusts. SP E&C offers Design-Build and General Contracting Services for IT Parks & SDCs, Airport Terminals, Industrial & Manufacturing Plants, R&D Centers, Pharma Facilities, Power Plants & Oil Refineries, Townships, Smart Cities, Water & Wastewater Treatment Plants, Public Buildings, Banks, Hospitals, Hotels, Residential Condominiums, Sports Infrastructure and Institutional Campuses.

# About Shapoorji Pallonji And Company Pvt Ltd

Shapoorji Pallonji And Company Pvt Ltd, established in 1865 in India, is a global diversified institution, with a leading presence in the sectors of Engineering & Construction, Infrastructure, Real Estate, Water, Energy and Financial Services. A strong employee base of over 69,000 people, deliver end-to-end solutions across 60 nations. We build mega-structures, develop multifaceted iconic landmarks, drive innovative technologies in water management, renewable energy, oil & gas and power, with a focus on good governance and sustainable development, to engineer a better planet. To know more, please visit: www.shapoorjipallonji.com

#### For further information, please contact Shapoorji Pallonji:

Zarin Amrolia – 912267492696 | zarin.amrolia@shapoorji.com/ spgroupcomm@shapoorji.com

# For further information, please contact Concept PR:

Sneha Gadge - 9619531960 | sneha.g@conceptpr.com Payal Pawar – 9920060963 | payal@conceptpr.com

## Disclaimer:

This press release may contain forward-looking statements, which may include any information including but not limited to the company's current expectations of future plans, developments and activities resulting from the information available at the time of delivering the statement. These forward-looking statements often contain expressions addressing matters that are reasonable to achieve though they may be subject to inherent uncertainties that may cause actual results to differ materially from such statements. The company may not update such forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date of the statement.